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s “CRET
(vwnen Filled In)

Name (Last-First-Middle)

CERTIFICATION OF SEPARATLIG EVPLOVEE ~/, ) ‘ 3
| \ .
(jjizfllfi/§&if/:fii/ékjé/ ul' -

ATTACH TO OFFICIAL PERSONNEL FOLDER °

MEMORANIAM FOR THE FECORD -

I hereby acknowledge the receipt o@ the following forms and/or informaticn concerning my

separation from CIA as indicated by check mark:

///// 1. Standard Form 8 (liotice to Federal Employee about Unemployment Jompensation).

2. Standard Form 55 (uoiice of Conversion Privilege, Federal Employees' CGroup

A//%‘Life Insurance).

3. Standard Form 56 {Agency Certification of Imsurance Status, Federal Employers’®
Group Life Insurance Act of 1954).

L, /ﬂgpndard Form 2802 {Application for Refund of Retirement Deductions).
/

%Laaform 2535 {Authorizatica for Disposition of Paychecks).
6. Applicable to returnee {resignee from overseas assignment).’

I have been adviged of my right to have a medical examination before
my separation from this Agency and of the importance of such a medical

check to my health and well-belng.
{3 Appeintment arrarged with Offlce of Medical Services.
{0 Appointment for (ffice of Medical Services examination declined.

L

I have been informed of “cznflict of interests” policy of the Agency and

1.
foresee no problem in thig regard concerning my new employment.

8. Form Tl (Application ¢~.r Leave).

CSC Pamphlet 51 {(Re-zmploy~ent Rights of Federal Employees Performing Armed
Forces Duty).

9.

Instructions for returnirg to duty from Extended Leave or Active Military

10.
Service.

C‘W Date signed
fr— .
i #o
#jéva'f:ﬂ«/ 2 Z /e

Corresponden
Overt Ej Covert
SECRET omd

i
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g SECRET

i e Palind tei

CA' PREPRRID

‘ REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION | 19 February 1970
) 1 SEmIAL NUMBER Mant ¢ Lot oie Maldle) /
055553 O'NEAL SIRCH D. ‘
~ ?:QE:‘IIKE.‘!Z'}.'T {VOIEN DAY 4 EPPECTIVE DATE BrREsTID | 3 CATEGORY OF-EMPLOYMENT
CIA RETIKTMINT & SYSI s By h -
. 2 | 28 | 70 Regular
; L. . > rt emplrted by Uffns of
- P g ea e = R
" Pelia H=H473
S soc 0227-0170 dect. 223

¢ CAGANUATIONAL DESIGNATIONS 10 1OCATHN OF OFICIAL STATON

/( pbr/CI Staff e
L ! Washington,; D.C.
f\D 11 POMIMON IINg [} 7'050"0&! raUmbER 13 Cantil $ERVICE DEBIGHATION
Ops Officer CH Qo022 D
ta CLARSIMCATION SCHEDIRE (GX B R ea.? 15 QXA PANOMNMAL SERIES 16 GRADY AND STEP t7. SALARY OR 2ATE /
GS 0156.01 16 7 $_30,054
18, REMARKS
Last working Jday will be 27 February 1970, M

. — LA
"{eft'ﬂ‘lﬂ¢'-- c‘/ /w /:f/"(“"‘)f /2"/ A< //6) ,m\ .

1152 telecood v, ¢ o v ~ .R0F, :_."/:5'/70
cc: Finance and Security

p , :’7//
lal d 2
L ﬁ‘//,é ‘:,‘;,. 3 }/i,/o

ATS SIGNED DATE WONID
2-19-70 d/A 7
SPACE BELOW FO& EXCLUSIVE USE OF YHE OFFICE OF PERSONNIL
1% ACTION |20 {MMOY. |1 PR (06 Tox wamen |2 oenester |26 wooims [2s oane o wittw DA 0F GRaDE W el OF Ui
coot LRl R ALPRABETIC o €00t (ob¢ *;UQ.'—DA‘ v/.j m3 T DA, LE @0, [T 8
\ 4
S| /O ! L Joglei 13 ]| ]
b N 101101 7 RON Ln REVIRAF DA% 31 SEPRRATION |37 (ORRECTION CARUELLATIOR QAlA 33 SECumIfy F U
T e OATa 00F |- "o 0
w0, oA e i!:g:“ e . :"l 0. oa W EOD DATA
1 -h T, 00,00, |
35 VT PRFERENCE |36 SERY (ONP &' (P (OWG COMP JAT 138 CARMR (ATEGORY " 1460 KHALTH (NSURARCE 4 SONAL SHUMTY 80
OOk [ 40 LN "® 80 D AL 3 {48 AEsY o0 [T N TR nEaith iINg COOR
e ‘ . oy tter 1-nt
1-19 91 l f J
) PREVIOUS (1VILIAN GOVIRRMINS SEEVNE @ e | HOEIAL TAR DATA “ STATE TAX 0474
€Ot (s uo sepvious bvLi Vi RO £1ECUTED | CODE NO TAR t5EaFTIONS | $ORM ERECUTID coct |wn taasrare coor
VK0 REAX 8 4f0ICE —rts .
2 SREAE 18 S1EVIE (1153, Thaa 3 YEARS) -5 )
3 BREAR [N $iRVSCE (OB TEAB } WARS)
43 POSITION CONTROL CHRTIPKCATCR 46 OF apsrOvaL DATE APPEG VD
. \e /
. .4
PN D qu b’\ Ata
‘;)— PR ;0 s do ana . 57 P )

ORw {8}
152 use seevious eomo 0, SECRET R 111 S

3-07
. : — r’ X A9 BI(LAYL ILATION
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SECRET

(9 bea folled dns
g " g (DAY PETARED
REQUEST FOR PERSONNEL ACTION i
i 16 February 1970
1 SERAL NUMBIE 2 A Lo boert— Meddis ) \
058553 O'NEAL, BIRCH D. — |
3 MATURE 09 PEPLoarell ACTION 4 BPPOCTIVE DATE BIQUESTD 3 CaTEGORY OF EMPOTMING
DESIONATION AS A PARTICIPANT IN THE | sows tayv vean
CIA RmRFMENT AND DISAEILITY SYSTEM (C2 | 22 | 70 REGULAR
xvrov f v 10 ¢ ’ um CINTER WO CHABGE ,a ug-n:'y’wumv (Completed by © .\. Uy of
8. RNDS - > f Bron
G v i“'OG’ 0227 0170 ; PL 88-643 Sect. 203
? ORGANIZATO AL “Wl'“ 10 LOCATION OF OFFICIAL $TATIOR :
& DDP/CL STAFF WASHINGION, D, C.
7D rcimon i3 POMTION NUMBER 13 CARRRE S1AVICE DESIGRATION
‘ @
b !
14 CLASIFICATICHe BCHEDWE (S, I8, ox ) 13 LALPANONAL SERIES 18 GRADE ANG A12P 17 SaLeRY OR 8ATR
o - s
18 REMARKS .
184, SIGNATURE OF BEQUESTING OFICIAL %mu SIGHID 188 SIGNATURE OF CARIER SEIRVICE WIRNING OFICER DATE JIGNED
!
SPACE BEL0W FOR EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE OFFICE OF PIRSONMSR
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Mr. Rirch D. 0'Neal
3704 Ridgefield Road
Washington, D, C, 2008

Dear Mr. 0'Neals

It ia tha practice &f the Organization to follow up with
former emplovaeas six wmwthe after chair retirament. We hops
by such inquiry to ohtaiz information on what our retivees
ars doing and vhera thee are located, invite auggestions for
improving the retiremeat program and to learn if the Organi-
sation might be of aome zszistance on any post-retivement

mAttars,

$a should like were much to hear from you on the abova
points and on any other tovics you think would be useful teo
W

Por your convenience in veplying, we hava anclosed a
ghaet somavhat akin to a fvrm on whish we hava listed those
standard {tema of informasion we'd like to have on aevery re-
tirea. The remaindar of the sheat, including the revarse

sida, ia for your comments and suggestions, Wa shall de
moat appraciative of yoor fullest response to this inquiry,

Thank you very meh for your cooperation,

Sincarely yours,

araonns <arx

fnclosurass
Questionnaive
Raturn Favalope

Distribhutions
Original « Addreasss
1 = orrF
1 = RAD Suhject’s File

OP /RAD/ {1t Sept, 1970)
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12 February 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI Support .
SUBJECT: Resume of Employment - Birch D. O°'Neal

1. Attached is a proposed resume of my employment covering
the entire service to the U, S. Government,

2. 1 would propose to use this should the need arise.
However, I would not 1like to be restricted to the statements
therein. 1In 1968 I applied for admission to the Bar in the
District of Columbia and preparcd a detalled respornse to
certain questions in the application. The information provided
at that time went on record and should the occasion arise, [
would like to be in a position to make the same statements.

I do not think that such a situation will occur, but if it
does, I would propose to support the attached resume with the
more detailed information attached hereto and which appeared

in that application.

Birch D, OfNeal

Attachments:
As stated,
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RESUME
U. S. GOVERNMENT SERVICE
BIRCH D. O'NEAL

From January 10, 1938 on eatering U, S, government service

as a Special Agent of the Federal Bureau of Investigation to
February 28, 1970 (with exception of a few months in the fall
and winter of 1946-47) was omployed by various Departments and
Agenclies of the U, S. Government, including the Fedoral Bureau of
Investigation, U, S, Department of Justice, U, S, Department of
State, and Central Intelligence Agency. In this period of more
than 32 years steadily advanced in salary with commensurate
responsibilities from $3200 per annum to more than $30,000 per
annum while holding various titles including Special Agent,
Legal Attacheo, Civil Attache, and Forelign Affairs Officer.
More than 12 years of this service was performed vhile stationed
abroad or in travel status in many foreign countries of Latin
America, EBurope and Africa.

While the entire service involved utilization of legal

iraining and conduct of investigations affecting the national

security interests of the United States, that from September




1942 to February 1970 (voluntary rotirement) also involved
direct supervision of investigative and clerical assistants

(on occasions more than 50 employecs and expenditure of

extensive funds). The service also involved extensive lialsen

with foreign government and other U. S. government of ficials.
Liaison on occasions, both domestic and foroign, related to

matters of the highest sensitivity and importance and accordingly

was conducted at highest levels (Cabinet and sub-Cabinet). .
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SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

February 1947 - March 1947, In February 1947 [ entered on
duty with what was known as the Central Intelligence Group, .
2430 -F Street, N.W., Washinpton, D, C., a government body
crcated“by_ﬁxccutivc Order which was a predecessor to the
Central Intelligence Agency. I was a legal liaison officer

with this group.

< March 1947 - Decembor 1949. During this period I was
detailed to the U. S, Departmont of State, 20th Street and
Virginia Avenue;.N.W,., ‘Washington, D. C., where I was assigned
to the U, S. Lmbassy, Cdracas, Venezuela, as Attache, In that
capacity | prepared reports and advised and counsclled the U.S.
Ambassador on matters of a legal and political nature. In '
this work [ employed legal knowledge, background and experience
as related to the laws of the United States and tho Republic

of Venezuela,

January 1950 to December 1951 - Central Intelligence
Agency, 2430 E Street, N.W., Washington, D. C. In this
period I was assigned to duties involving liaison on legal
matters with other departments of the U. S. Government in-
cluding the Pepartment of Defense, Department of Justice
{Immipration and Naturalization Service and Federal Bureau
of Investigation) and the Department of State. Criteria
for the position included khowledge, application and
interpretation of U. S. and foreign laws., The establishment
of the position was at the lnstance of the General Counsel
of the Agency and my sclection to the position was with his - -
concurrence, The assignment required close working coordination .
and collaboration with the General Counsel of the Agoncy and
other governmental legal counsecl., I discontinued this
particular work to enable me to again undertake further assign-
ment with the Department of State as a member of the Foreign

Service Staff Corps.

December 1951 - April 1954 - U, S. Department of State,
Foreign Service Staff, Washinpton, D. €., During this period
I served as Attache, Political Officer, American Embassy,
Guatemala City, Guatemala, In that capac1ty I gathered in-
formation concerning the legal system, laws, and enforcement

thereof and counselled and advised the U. S. Ambassador on

matters of a legal and political nature, I[In this work I

employed legal knowledpe and experience as related to the

. laws of the United States and the Republic of Guatemala, I
resigned from this position in Guatemala to return to the

i}, S. for personal and family reasons, :
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April 1954 - to Present - Central Intelligence Agency,
2430 E Street, N.W,, Washington, D. C. I have been employed
with this Agency since April 1954 as a Foreign Affairs Officer.
In.that capacity I have Kaa regular, almost daily contact and

liaison with the Department of Justice and Department of State
representatives on matters of a legal and political nature.

- My duties involve the application of knowledge and experience
in the legal field, both foreign and domestic.
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MEMORANDUM FOR 1 Mr. Birch D, O'Neal
THROUGﬁ s Head of D Career Cervice
SUBJECT s Notification of Approval of Request for

Voluntary Retirement

1. 1am pleased to inform you that your request for voluntary
retirement under the CJA Retirement and Disability System has been
approved by the Director of Central Intelligence.

2. Your retirement will bacomeo eflective 28 February 1970,
Your annuity will commence as of | March 1970 and is payable } April

'1970. You may be assured that avery effort will be made to expedite

delivery of your first check following completion of the administrative
processing required to effsct your retirement,

3, You will receive a lump-sum payment for your accrued annual
feave up to 30 days or for whatever amount of leave credit you carried
over from the last calendar year if that amount {s more than 30 days.

A

Robert 5. Wattles
Director of Personnel

Distribution:
0 - Addressee
I « D/Pers
1 - OP Files
i - ROB Soft File
1 - ROB Reader

OP/RAD/ROB/[________ [13257 (26 February 1970)

- SECie! —

ot
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NOTIFICATION OF PERSONXNEL ACTION ’ .
nEe *
P OSIRIAL NUWRLR I BANE LLAST PR ANDIREY
038933 WEAL BIRC- D iy ‘
3 NATURE OF FIEIORNT 4 I0N 4 FEEEITWT RE 3 CANGOEY OF EMPLOYMENT
RTTIRCMINT (VOLLNTARY) UNDIR T 1A S ’
B TIR, MENT NITABILITY SVSTLM O 178 | ™ REGULAR
[N VIOV v 10 CF [ Fmgnce dmonee Mo Ckmwuw‘? C3 OF OFRER LIGAL AUTHOMITY
o FUNDS . | P.L. 88843
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Mr. Pireh D, O'hoal
5704 ridgelieoid Road
washingten, U. C. 20016

Dear Birehs

As you reach the end of your active caroer
of Covernmant service, | want to joln your frieads
and colleagues in wishing you coatinued success
azd satisfaction in your retirement.

You bave been privileged to face the echallonge
of in.portant vesponsibilities during your more than
thirty-ona yesrs of scrvice to your country. The
euccess with which you have met this chalisnge should
ba a scurce of lasting pride end setlefaction to you.

May I extend to you, personally and officlally,
my sincero appreciation for the finportaxt work you
have dose and my warmest hopes that you will find
full enjoyment in the years shead. i

:incorely,

{sf Richaid Holms
Richard tlelma ‘
Pirector

C":"". st s O = _'L.‘g_u_',k_ R L | REW N ’ ":

Distribution: . . \
0 - Addressee Yof, RoleTe Lo wiebdvd
i - DDCI Originator:s __ PEEANEERT
§i - ER Director of Personnel
1 - C/EAB/OS
1 - D/Pezs
i - OPF G 0 100
i - ROB “oft File Concur: L et
1 - ROB Reader C/EAB/OS |

OP/RAD/ROB/[_________ /3257 (6 March 1970)

o
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MEMORANDUM FOR 1 Director of Central Intelligence
AUDBJECT t Request for Voluntary Hetirement . ]
Bireh D, C'Neal ‘

i. This memorandum gubmits a recommendation for your
appreoval; this recommendation i3 coatained In paragraph 4.

2. Mr. Birch D, O'Neal, GS-186, Operations Officer, Counter
Intelligence *tafl, Clandestine “ervice, bas applied for voluntary
" - retirement under the provisions of Heedgquarters Regulation 20-50),
to be ‘eifective 28 February 1970,

\ 3. Mr. O'Neal has been designated a participant in the GlA

" Retirement and Disabllity System and rmeets the fechnical regquires
maents {or voluntary retirement under the “yatem, He {s 56 yeare
old with over 3} years of Federal service. This service includes
over £2 yeoars with the Agency of which % vears were in qualifying
sorvice. The MHeed of the Clanderstiine tervice Career “orvice has
gecommended that his application for volurtary retirement be ap-
proved. Il endorso this recommendatios,

4, It is recommended that you approve the voluntary retire-
ment of Mr., Birch D. O'Neal under the provisions of Headquarters

Reogulation 20-80§,

C e el

G\ Ty L s men T N
! Robert 7. Wattles
Director of Personnel

z - s
The rocornmondation centained in paragraph 4 is approved:

(& Richara Holimg * T T

[

Director of Central Intelligence Date |
|
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1 Octonmr 1768

Me, € F. Loghe .

iligecios

‘Nattongl Conforence of sz Examiners
1%% Rast 608b Stpect

Uricsge, Llinols 60617

Lear Mr. [Lochs:

With relerouts 1o your laiter of 26 September 1709
concarafng Mr. 'lechk Dliearth U'Nesl, ! nave howae Mu. (0 Neal
sinte the lote 19403, In 1737 we wera entablishing farrral latsecs
with the huresu of [mmmigration and Natuzaideation 200, (| arause
o thovoegh knowledge vl the compler linmicration Lawe wae
epeeniial, | propoasd Lhat this poelilon 1nuot yato s leeyav.

Mr, O Moal was asleetled ans savforiss very weil in thal job,
whizh required cunsiant italsen ALl is office oa the legal
asp=ets.

Ll Mr, U'Nesl’e aesignmonia since thot tie, § have
had occaslon to »ark with birm {pon tinie jo tinw ou o variely
of preblenies. [ have lsund Lae has bad a govd grasp cf dhe iagal
aspotio of theoa tafReve. § roen tile lucg eseoclialion ray
evaglasion 1o hag Mr, G'tHeal's rears chaoractor §s gowd, be
bas sound rachgsmuad in tus Jlelc of law, acd lé yameranlly i
foz tho practice of law.

) Siscerely.

8/

Lawrzeace R. Fousten
Crenaeral Covasel

NG Liiigeb
e

3050 chiono
;
e subjrgt BOR AL BBl

L 4
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kutional Conference of Bar Examiners

AMERICAN BAR CENTER
1155 EAST 60TH STREET
CHICAGO. ILLINOIS 60637

C. RICHARD LOCKE. DIRECTOR

Soptember 25, 1968

Nirector of Personnel
Central Intelligence Agency
2430 E Street N, W,
Washington, D. C,

Dear Sirs

cMAIETaR

FAYL B PSS BYBY DAYIONA BEACH, FLA,

BELERTAEY
wEawiLL & @esPoND BANGOR, 8.

PuEPD DF HANAOETS
THE OFO.CLmy sad)

BOBIRT § ¢ LAH FI-LIPICIO
JEPPEABON CITY, WO

Cnhimwoe RLEST

PRFD 5 FESLIE FRESTONSBUNG RV,

VILE ot ooty

" LGP BULLS LIVERMORE, CALIP,

RIL AR £ AL FTRAL pEmvER. COLO.
AWIRUS RAS L HEW YORR, %, ¥.
TOB 13 Sur L LDWA HOMOLULY, KRAWAN
HEEL HLEES PHOENIK. ARIE.
WiLLIAH » 14O BF PAUL  Medete.
MOV WL apgiaty, 4B PILLETONYE. PA

Our Conference has, as one of {ts purposes, the werk of i{nvesti-
gating the moral character and fitness for the practice of law
of those attorneys of one state who seek admission to the bar
of another. In this connection, we have been asked to report on
BIRCH DILWORTH OQ'NEAL, 55, 8 member of theo bar of Georgia who is
applying for admission to the bar of the United States Listrict

Court for the District of Columbia,

Mr. O'Neal states he has had the following employaenz with the

Central Intelligence Agencys

February 1947 to
March 1947 '

January 1950 to
December 1951

April 1954 to
date

Central Intelligonce Group

Legal Liaison
Offlicer

Legal employment with the CIA

Foreign Affairs Officer

We wish to verify this information with you and te obtain as well
any information concerning his qualifications you may wish to

present to the admitting authority,

Can you also verify for us the following government employment as

given by Mr, O'Neal:

March 1947 to
bDecember 1949

December 1951 to
April 1954

Thank you for your assistance,
Sipcerely,

(&- ;{Q?Llé
C. R. Locke, Director

CRL:eo

Pepartment of State

Departnent of State

U, S. Embacesy
Caracas, Venezuela

U, S, Embassy
Cuatemala City,
Guatemala

M

&5
aracies raports is eonfidennial ond reatricted to ofcid 588 by Me proper admitting authority.
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National Conference of Bar Examiners

AMERICAN BAR CENTER
11558 EABT S8OTH STREEY
CHICAGO 37, ILLINOIS

€, RICHARD LOCKE, DIRECTOR

October 16, 196?

Director of Personnel
Central Intelligence Agency

2430 B Btreet, N, W,
Washington, D.C,

'

Dear 8ir:
As our repért must be filed with the admitting authority very

soon, we would greatly appreciate a reply to our inquiry
September 25, 19568

D&ted:
BIRCH DILWORTH O°NEAL

Concerning:
Applicant for admission
to the bar of U. 8. Dist. Court for D.C.

For your convenience we enclose a copy of our previous letter,

Very truly yours,

C. Richard Locke, Director
{

7l 4:“7 W/‘/MO

All intormation selitited end recelv i for chorocier reports is confidential and restrisied @:iol vie by the proper admitting cuthority.

T en oy
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National Conference of Bar Examiners Sl e

AT A% BAR JENTER
11295 LAST OOTre 780 RT Brattr 10 Hats .t B

CHICAGO 1L LINOIL 80637 Tovk AP LBET BNl
- MBI AL & wEie4s Ho OFI P

C RICHARND LRl (HNELTOR JEPPERBNG (78 B

Yarieewher 2%,

Pireocror of Farsonral.

DRI Y R Y T
Pary ‘s rEan L]

Yeg v Buead
LR T I YL

B manl r fwe@ssd
ARIre. @ BASLI®
FEVD B BEAS R
wama WoLWER

PBFB° . RPDURE BYP

L ePBBLBE CALIP

rERYER TOLD
wgw cONE @ ¢
oWy U 4, RAWEIS
PLX” LI I Y. 17 1

8t Paws @8R

WRLIAW ; L PP

{entes. Inteiligence Aygenc)
RDE Wl % NS i ]

41 F fgreet N, oA,
aastingtern, N, (.

T sevigvoure Pa

Neas 17

Qur Conference hias, as-cre of {ts purposes, tne worl f investi.
gating tho muial charsctar and fitrness for the practize of law
of thnse attorneys of one state who seeh adaission te the bar

of another, [In this conrmction, we have heen azked t7 repcrt on
BIRCH YILSORTH D 4FAL, S., 4 meaber of e bar of Tecrgia who 18
applying for sldmissiosn ta the bar ¢ tne vinitad States Listrict
Vourt fog the Dissriet +f Josunbia,

Mr, 0O deal states ho Fs+ had the follcwirp evployuwent «5th the

Central Intel.igence Ag@ucy:

Cencral Inte.llgonce Group feg=zl Liastson

Februsry 1947 to

March 1947 1féserx

January 1%50 to Lesul smploynent with “he C1A

Decamber 1931-

April 1254 to Eorebgn Affutrs "fiicer ‘

dute

Jou aud % atraisn 9 well

We wish tu ver.fy t'is ‘nformaction with
v

any information c¢oncesrnir, his gquslsfications you may wigh
present to the sunit:.ny stthorlity.

Can you also verify for ue the following pcvernsent enmployarat &8s
given by “p, O'ea, ;

U, S. Iabassy

Department of State
Caracas, Veneiuela

Hareh 1947 to
Decesber 19495
U, §, Emhassy
fuatewaia Clty,
flugctesala

Neceaher 1951 to Danpertaent nf State

Apvil 1954
Theuk you for your assistance.
Sincerely, L/

€. R. Locue, Director

- .
“l:en
-
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Mr. C. Richard Locke, Dircctor
Bational Conference of Bar Exaniners
Amcrican Bar Center

1155 East 60th Street

Chicago, Illinois 60637

Dear Mr. Locke:

This {8 in refcrence to your leiter requesiing information
eoncerning Mr. Birch Dilvorth O'Neal's employment and qualifics-
tions. e e

Mr. O'Heal has been .employed by this Agepcy since 11 Pebru-
avy 1947. On tws occasions, Mareh 1947 to Deceeber 14) and
December 1951 to April 1954, he was detalled to the Department

of State.
During the more than 20 years this employee bas been with

the Central Intelligence Agency, his performance has been cone
sistently high. Mr. O'NHeal i8 one of our senlor afviclals and

is highly regarded.

If I can be of further service to you, please do not
hesitate to get in touch with me.

Sincerely,
F 257 S S - SO

Robert 5. Wattles
Director of Personnel

Distribution:
O - Addressee
- Subject File
1 - D/Pers Chrono
1 - EEAB
OP/ESAB/Post:dag

OD/Pers@(QS Oct 68) - Rewritten
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\ 11 September 1968 o

i

MEMORANDUM FOR: Mr. Lawrence R. {Houston
Goneral Counsel

SUBJECT: Application for Advission to the Bar of
the District of Columbia - Birch D. O'Neal.:

i. You recall I spoke to you about my agpllcntion for
admission to the Bar in the District of Columbia. The appli-
cation has been filed. You have been listed as one of thrse
persons connected with the U. S, Governmcht in the wWashington,
D. C., area with whom I am perscnally acquainted and who are
familiar with my work in the Lepartment of Justico and other
Branchos of the U. S. Government., The others are MNr. §. J.
Papich of the F.B.1. and Mr, Thomas C. Mann, former Forelign
Service Officer with whom I worked, Ambassador, and later
President of the Automobile Manufacturer's Association.

2. My application i3 beingz considered primarily on the
basis of education qualifications as provided in the rules
prior to admission to the Bar and rociprocity between the
states of Georgia and the Uistrict of Columbia on matters of
admission. They may not contact you but for your information
in case they do, attached are coples of Attachments B, D, E
and F of the application for admission which I filed in the
llistrict recently, You will note that in the last paragraph
of Attachment B that services perforned since April 1954 is
carried in the capacity of a Forelgn Affairs Officer.

land primarily & gir

Instance and T did not think It would jeopardize my case if,
in fact, I could otherwisc qualify under the experience pro-
visions of the District rules. In any event, the information
herein may be helpful to you in the event you are called upon

to respond to an inquiry.

3. 1 am sending copies of this and the attachments to
the Office of Sccurity and Offlice of Porsonnel and 1 should
hope that any response {rom these various elements of the
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Agency at least would be coerdinated with the othor respective
offices to avoid any confusdon and ¢ifficulties for me in the
course of the investigation which will be made %O determino my
qualifications for admissioa to the Bar in the pistrict of
Columbia,

BIRCH D. O'NEAL
C1/816 )

.Distrlbution:

Original § 1 - Addressee’
1>~ Director of Security
@ - Director of Personnel.~"

Attachments: .
As stated.

SECRET
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- The follewin: infonati-n i provided in response Lo
Jtem b5, Page 3oy Applivant’s Leestionnaire and STCidavit
July U cecatur Conpty Onitrthoune, ‘
Bainbridpe, Joo . with tather, 0 B0 Ofeal, S, “hy -
I engapcd in tns seneral oo of law and servel an aeunistant
to my {ither 1 (a2 pecparat.n ol aivil or . die o wan the
gsolicitor Prosolul 3 for the (ot ot of I rinbridee
which fad peneral Jurisdict:orn *hioaghout S0 L, Ceanls
represented scfondnatsoin ceentogasen onor o o ir Uanrt O
Bainbridpe doviar a period in wndch ny father ax i11% v oldest -
hrother, Magton iwrett O'Nen i, ., presearty Canogedsman frow .
the Second Disivrict of Georn o, was Selicitor itra=Tem of that
Court. [ represcated defenesats in orbwinmg casen i the
Superior Court of DPocatur oz oo Calbany dediv i Circuit) .
which was amd is a Onurt of uo.t.aited, venerai, jurisdiction, :
Practice wias hewn civil and zsloinal oand inclided contracts,
torts, real ami persenal prenesis law, title cearchen, etes 1 !
left this practice for the poures.e of enterine on daty vath the. !
B, 5. bepartwent of Justice oo Losnary 10, 1055 sthen T b ame :
a Special Asent of the Pederal firean of Invesisration,  He-
requirements for admission to tnnl oservice i iuaed havine a : .
Iaw desree and adwission to Xz bar, ;
. ¥
January 1933 - 30 Mas 12y - U, S, bepopio b UoT Justice,
Poch Street and Pennsylvania oo NL.W,, Washittston, D C
Durin,g thiws perisd [ was cnje . i gathervine coidens ) preparing
investipative reports and pros.oative surmaiaries, ganintang U b,
Attorneys ia pronaration of cuzes for trial, and otherwise serving
the U, §. hepariceat of Justice in ils mony and varied peacetine i
and wariioe resoconsibilitses,  Juis dnvolved daily application .
of tveal Lnowledse and eapericne for which | f,ud been cducaved i
and trained and as oyequirted T the povernoehl srosition whiich :
I nelds 1 oserved in diele or soew at b o eneanhka, Dewphing '
fenpossee, Uhariortte, Norbi O dna, o b LY., ibany, f
Lew o torh . a Amsasiani Doceo.nloosns Chavee Clie i ot :
o eanhoir oo, 0 O o w0 o L st dve anl to T :
Ddeayr Hoooer, L R : o e rpa i ea od served e ,
£, PoALLache, doevtcnn cobh L meoaay Yoda dia, frea Teoteaber
e to June 19t i bhai wncaoitby bowan the Liahest yanloing
i
i
i
N
;
! i
!' i
H
+ I3 ’ -
; - W ) ot
‘ ¥
‘ h @
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February 1917 - March l:’!.. b February 1907 T eorered
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20 N I
MEMORANDUM FOR : Mr, Dirch D, O'Neal,
Cl Seaff
SUBJECT : Notification of Noa-eligidility ior Desiynationas a
Participant in the CIA Retirement and Disabllity
System

i. Ibmve your memorandum of 27 October 1966 which refers to my
memoraadum advising you that in the initlal screenling of personnel eligible
to become participants ia the ClA Retirement System you have been deters
miaed to be ineligible because f au apparent deficiency in "qualifylang duty”
It is important that you 1ealize that such a deliclency 18 caly sigalficant la
t)ie initial review of Agency personnel who bave I5 or more years of Ageacy
service since the law permiits such -ereons to acquire at their " ptioa a

‘vested lnterest in the CIA Retirement System. At the same time, the law
requires a minlmum of 60 moaths qualifying duty belore cne can posaibly
qualify for retiremeont benefits uader the CIA Retirement System. It serves
@0 purpose, therefore, to vlace a person parmanently ia the System if there
is a possibility that be may never yualify {or bonefits therein,

2. Inpasagraph 2 of your memorandwn you indlcate concern that fallure
to coatest the initinil (indings ln your case may ; rejudice the nossibility of a
favorable decislon with regard to your cligibility to ~articipate in the CIA
Retirement System at somas future date. It is 2gsumed that you were referring
to the poesibllity that you may bave some additional service that could perbaps
be consldaered ns qualifying duty under the System. Ar noted in ;aragraph 2
of my memorandum «{ 28 September 1966, our loltial determimation of
ineligibility does not preclude reconsideration . f your eligibllity at some
future data.

3. As you know, Rogulativn 20-50 rovides ior an appeal to the Director
of any adverge determinztion under that regulation. Hewever, the regulation
also provides an opportunily 107 an employee to »resent his case 1o the ClA
Retirement Board prior to the making of an adverse detsrmination. Decause
of the large number of employees covered In the initial screening of ca=-duly
employees to identi{y thoso eliglble (or participation in the System, this
procedure was not applied when, as in your case, the employee's Career
Service reported that he did not nicet the requirements { Regulation 2050 {or
nomination as a ;articipant. Accordingly, the irocedure -f notifying employeces

of thelr non-cligibility tor participation’in the Systen: based upon the initlal
finding ~f an enployee’s Career Service has beea iollowed in all vuch casecs.

This is contrary to the lmnplication in jaragraph 2 of your memorandum that
other employces in circumstances siniilar to yocurs vwere not so informed and
I would be picased 16 look move deeply into that agpect 2 your memorandwa,
if you wish. e

; | SECRET
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4, In the svent that you have performed service which you believa to
be qualifying duty under the CIA Petirement System, you are most certainly
entitled to present the detalls of such service to the Clandesting Services
Career Service Board for review and formal submission to the CIA Rotire-
ment Board. A copy -f this memorandum will be forwarded to the Executive

Secretary of that Board.

Pat o2
T e T A T ST
S |

Emmett D. Echols
Director cf Personnel

Distribution:
0 & ] - Addressece
1 - OPF -
1 - D/Pers
1 - Exec.Sec.CIA Retirement Buward

i-C/BSD

OP/BSD/ | (21 November 1966)

SECRET o
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27 October 1966

MEMORANDUN FOR: IMr, Immett D, Echols
Pircctor of Porsonnel

SUBJECT: lotification of Mon-elicibility for
Vesignation as a Particinant in the
CIA Retirement and Jisability Systeom

1. =:zferenco is rade to your memorandun dirccted
to me, datsi 20 September 1966, eontitled as above, in
winich it iz stated that I may roquest that my case be
formally croszidered by the CIA Retircorent Board and

that such rrousst must be made within 30 days of the

date of tas rotification., Other pressing reocponsibili-
ties have =t pernitted me to prepare for forrmal cone
sideration : challenge to the Ceciusion of non-clioikility.
My requesi, =urough the support officor of the Staff to
which I aw :ssigned, for a reading on retirerent benefits
which I nicst reccive should I retire on 31 Decenber 1966
or five verrs From that date, would not constitute a
formal re-oest of a decision as to ny eligibility for
retirement znder the CIA Retirement System, The figures
provided me in that connection were simhly to scrve as

a guideline for my own considerations as to poasible
future retirsment, ‘

2, This memorandum is directed to yvou and to these
to whom comizs are designated to preclude the expiration
of this ¢&z»r. 27 October 1966, without protesting the
notification tnat I must provide certain notification
within 30 Z:rvs of 28 September 1966, I «u informed that
other officsrs of CIA who have not qualified for retire-
ment have act in fact been given such notifications and
my inquiry soncerning possible benefits should not re-
quire thers®s=e a formal decision that I am not eligible

on any speziic basis,
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3. I have guestions with reszrd to certain
aspcets of tihe law and in respect 4o my elivibility,
and this notification to you at t iz time is designed
to preclude a 1less of any right I +ight have under
the law to challenge the decisicrn 2f nen-eligibility
as given by you on 28 Septerber 13460,

4. I would anpreciate a ferzl reply acknowledgw
iny this communication with a staeterment as to whcther
in fact the legal question of elixilility is now bhefore
the CIA Retirement Board or any c=ucr authority of the
Aaency, or is not. This reguest Lz intended not only
for the Director of Personncl teo whom it i3 primarily
addressed and from whom such notification of non-
eligibility was reccived, but al:zs is intended for
others receiving copies of this spercrandum,

L holmi e W LGAL

cc: CIA Retirerent Board (Attn, | )
CIA Retirement Staff ,
ur, | DLP/OZ

C/CI Staff
C/Cl/Perszonnel~-Support




MEMORANDUM FOR:  Biyeh 2, O'R

THROUGH .t Head of g €

bdfbé§i§nétion as a

SUBJECT ¢ Notificatiow )
and Disability System

Participant

- 1. As you mny know, we ave In the proc of revieuing the employment
history and current career field of all employtesftn the Agency to identify
those who are eligible for desiynation as a participant in the new CIA
Retirement and Disability Svsiem. In this process, the initial review of
each case is made by the individual's Carcer Service, 1If the Head of his
Career Service nominates him for participstion in the System, this nominag=
tion is reviewed by the ClA Relirement Board which recommends final actiom
to me, However, if the Head of the Career Service advises that the employee
does not meet the basic requirements of HR 20-50 for participation, 1 have
accepted this finding without further reviecw by the CIA Retirement Board.
This practice has been adopted in the - interest of expediting this screening
process so that those emplovees who are eligible to participate in the Sys-
tem may be designated participants as soon as possible.

2. In your case, the Heal of your Careex Service has advised me that
you do not meet the requivemenzs of HR 20-50 for designation as a partici-
pant and [ have accordingly malc the formal determination required by the
vegulation that you are not eligidble for designation, TFrom a review of your
record it appears that the decision of your Carcer Scrvice was based upon
the fact that you have 15 years or more of Agency service, but have not as
yet performed 60 months of qualifving service as required by regulation.
determination that you are not eligible at this time for designation i{n no
way affects your current status under the Civil Service Retirement System,
‘nor does it preclude reconsidevation of your eligibility to participate in
the CIA System L{f you should met the requirements for designation in the

future,

My

3. Should you desire further information concerning the requirements
for designation as ‘a participsnt in the CIA Retirement System, I suggest that
you read paragraph e of HR 20-3C and paragraph 5 of the Employee Bulletin
dated 30 July 1965, entfitled “Tublic Law 88-643, The Central Intelligence
Agency Retirement Act of 1964 for Certain Employees.”

4, 1t is always possible that the records upon which the determination
ncomplete or inaccurate regarding your actual

made in your case may have bazn ir
employment history with the Agency. If, after studying the materials cited

above, you have questions regxarding the determination that vou are not el.gi-
ble to participate in the ClA Xvtirement Svstem, please feel free to contact
officials of your Career Service. They are familiar with the details of your
case and will gladly discuss them with you. 1n addition, you may wish to dis-
cuss your case with the Cl1A Retirement Stafl located in Room 205, Magazine
Building (extension 2847). 17 such discds<i6n> do not resolve any questions

you have regarding your eligidility, you fay request that your case be formally
considered by the CIA Retirement Board. However, this request must be made withe-

in 30 days of the date of this memorandum,
%tlf’%
Emme

- . D, Echols Ao §
R Directo, ‘of Personnel |yt i svwme

SECRET
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United Btates Departuicnt of Justice
Federal Burcan of fuuestigntion

Hushinglon 25, D. €.

N REPLY, FLEASE REFER TO Moy 1G, 1957
.8 No.

Offtce of Nersonnel
2430 F Street, Jorthrest
washington, Je Co
Attention: Feraonnel Officer
Gentlenen:
: In accordance with your rejnest received in this
Mureau on lay 10, 1957, ticere ts transnicied herewith the
Uffictal Personnel Folder of tre. Atrch 2 il¥Veals
. Yery truly pours,

U VO
™ .

NJopn Edyar lioeouer
T Director

Enclosure R
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.APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP
in the CAREER STAFF of the
CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY

To the Director of Central Intelligence

Sir:
I submit herewith my application for membership in the Career Staff of the
Central Intelligence Agency.as defined below:
~ 'The Career Staff of the Central Intelligence Agency is a group of
carefully selected and troined individuals who accept an obligation fo
devote themselves to the needs of the Agency, and who intend to make

a career with the Agency.”

In accordance with this definition, | desire to devote myself to the faith-
ful performance of duty in the Central Intelligence Agency, and | accept the
obligations and conditions of that service which are determined to be essen-

tial to the furtherance of its mission.

| am aware of the many restrictions necéssarily placed upon me by virtue
of the security requirements inherent in my employment by the Central Intelli-
gence Agency. | am olso aware that as a member of the Career Staff, it will
be my obligation to serve anywhere and at any time and for any kind of duty
os determined by the needs of the Agency, and | have been assured that in
order to carry out this policy, full consideration will be given to my porticular
capabilities, interests, and personal circumstonces. By virtue of this applica-
tion for membership and upon my acceptance in the Career Staff, | am assured
that, with continuing satisfactory work performance and conduct on my part,
just and equitable attention will be accorded my personal progress during my
tenure 1 the Career Stoff. | am also assured that, on my satisfactory com-
plation of any assignments, | will be offered reassignments which are compati-
ble insofar as possible with my abilities and career interests, and that | shall
be entitled to the benefits now available or to be made available in the future

to members of the Career Staff of the Central_Intelligence Aaency.

MEMBERSHIP IN THE CAREER STAFF OF
THE CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY ol

APPROVED, TO TAKE eFFecT_1_JUL 1954
FOR THE DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE: ;ZX:ZC‘
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

THE Cia SEHECTION ROARD < -

| N

/
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YRBORAI TN FORs  fpecial Assistant, Intelligence
Jspsrtment of State
SUBJTCY ¢ OIPAL, Sireh Dilworth
Trangnission of ACfidavit for Loave Purposes
~—Fpras -
REFEZAZICE t VYemorandum for Yr. V. Park Armstrong, Jre

from this offioe, subjast, O'N¥iL, Bipch
Mliworth, Rejuest for Appoint.snt in the
Forelgn Service deted 1 Cotobapr 1061

Attached hereto is originnl of alfidavit for leave purposes
fora, marked 1, which wss complated by aubjoct ot his post,
Anerican nbeosy | snd forwarded to

Iy

LYfn B, AIRYPATRYCE
fasistant Mroctor

Attachmentes a. Affidavit for Lenve Purposes form 71

be Affidavit for Teave Purmoses form °2
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Security Informatin

MEMORANDUM FOR: Licdsicn Control
Attention:
i
SUBJECTs. ansrission of ATfiduvit forms -
Bireh D, OYWEAL

& Ve Coldwell Xing | e

LY
N e 2
Cidef, Wi X
-
fttachments Momorcondum for Depsrtment of Stute

Crig & 5 copies

i
4



-'ur'v.u( CatturaTa Temeg T . - M
S 8T RGTARY OF YAy
wiporaron s o0 DEPARTMENT OF STATE T —

/“ o h . WABHINGTON
.
. 4 -

»

{ .
.

} : Decsmber 4,1951

Cantral Intelligence igency,
dushington, D.C.

In accordance with the provisione of Chapter RI-38 of the

Ve

Federal Personnel Masnual, it is requssted that the official pere

sonnel file and leave record of Birch Dilworth Q'Mawl. . o .
‘ ' Legal Liaison Officer  _ who e.o.d..Racambar 31,1951

!
B Gentlemen:
i

'! with this agency, drte of birth.June 1,1913 .
employsd by _YOUr agency  from_Docember, 1949 to 1954 .

at..ﬂﬁ!ﬂllﬂﬂ%?%};___bo forwarded to the following

address at the earliest practicable date:

Department of State,
Division of Foreign Service Persomnsl Records,

Roomf00-4, SA-12,
Washington 25, DU. C.

j Very truly yours,

: T TRewrend Y aea
N Ny " N

Chief, Field QOperations Branch
Diviefon of Poreign Service Personnel

PER:FP: nn

A% 53¢
Rk}
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e o YES
Porm FS-349 ; Sov, 27, 1991 Made,
5 2,
> | O'Neal, Birch D June 1, 1913 PL 724 T9%h
‘ N - Fss -
Indefinite Appointment B0 10180 12/3/51 12/3/51
FSS-3 $aLen
2 5011
GT-20 .
T x
: Indef
X x
=
Hale Married - 2 , Georgla

Items: a, b, ¢, d, 1(61a) :
Standard Porms 85 and 87 executed 12/3/51 o

Dependentss | :

Authorize travel for appointss from W, ]
Pamily direct from Washington, D, C, I

Shipment of effects from Washington, D. C. and Bainbridgs, Georgia %o

Ro reserge status,




SECRET
; | Gctober 195!

MEMOR/NDUM FOR: THE SECRETARY OF STATE
|

Mr. W, Park Armstrong. Jg.

ATTEHTION H

SUBJECT : O'NE.. L, Birch Dilworth, Request for
Appeointment is the Forelgn Service

ENCLOSURE : a. Application Forms DSP-34

€. Qccupational History Supplerment

Medical Forma 88 and 89

1. It is requested that Mr. Birch Dilworth G'Neal be appointed in
the Forelgn Service with the title of First Secretary, FSH-3, $8,330.00,
for duty in the American Embassy at Guatewala City, Guatewiala. Mr.

O*Heal will receive from: CL » basic salary of 53,500, 00 per annum,

2. Mr. O'Neal, who is 38 years of age, rcceived his .. B, and LL.B.
Degrees from the University of Georgia. He bas had appro-irately
thirteen years experienca as an attorney, irvestigator, and intelligence
officer in Govervment service., From Septernber 1942 to ~ugast 1943
he was Legal Attache in Bogota, where he was responsible for all FBI
activities in Colombia. From ‘ugust 1943 to Decenber 1944 he was
Civil Attache in Mexico City, Mexico, where he was resporsible for
all ¥B1 actlvities in Mexico, having under his supervisivn w.ore than
fifty special agents of the FBI. From March 1947 to Decerrber 1949
he served as Attache imn Caracas, Venezuela, where bhe was 50 station
chief, having a2 bis responsibility all CL" activities in Venezuela.
Since December 1949 Mr., C'Neal has geeved in a very responsible
poeition at CIA headquartere in Washington, in which positicn he has.
represented the Director of Central Intelligence in liaison with all
cther Government agencies in connection with all mattera relating to
allens of interest to ClA. It is believed that Mr. ('Neal possesges the
professional qualifications for the duties planned for hirn and, in
addition. has the cultural qualifications required of an ~merican

representative gerving abroad.

CEORFT
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Memorandum for: The Secratary of State - 2

3. A commisaioned title as First Secretary {g requested for
Mr. O'Nesl in order that he may ba enabled to carry out hig duties
in & pecure and afficient maoner. The use of a comnmisaioned title
in this fnstance, which has been discussed at lenyth with appropriate
nffices of ARA, is belleved necessary in order to wake possible the
appearance of & complete break between Mr. O'Neal and the previous
OS0O station chief, and {n order to provide him with adequate cover
which will integrate hin: completely into the Embasesy in a country
whose present Governinent is noticeably hostile and vigilant with
regard to American intelligeuce activities. 1t is proposed that
Mr. O'Neal will serve in the }'olitical Section of the Einbassy. He
will replace Mr. Colilns D. Alimon , who returned to the United

States in March 1951, :

4. The propéaed blograpby fdr Mr. O'Neal will be forwarded
at a later data.

%, It is requested that aubject arrive 2t his destination on ov
about 15 Novembar 1951,

FOR THE DIRECTOR OF CENTR.NL INTELLIGENCE:

/S,’ fany ¥. UIUG. &.

% MaN B, KIRKPATRICK
feting Aouzistant Director

WH/WMW /cap
Distribution: Orig & Onme to Addressee
cec: OS/PDC
LCO .
WH Front Office Files
WH Admin Office

SEGRET
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X SYATH, LFACH % ALDMIOOH
. : Leuyers
Willis Smith : Seeurity rank bullding
Uscar Loeach faleiph, f'orth Laroline .
John e Anderson, Jre : . \ :
® Septambor 26, 1951 | }

Jo Ko Doraati, Jr.
Willis Ssith, Jr,

Y |
(‘Juﬁf iie QlthNon, . . i {
4703 trmacant 3lreot, X. W, :
Washingbon 16, De G ‘

Dear ¥r, Utflicals

i
'

Seversl days aro 1 had & call from vour a-uncy advisine me that
e#n oxiniine vacancy mugst bu [i1lled by lovember 1, and that a definite
comitnent was nucousaary Ly UctobLor 1. Actually 1 had intendod to be
in Wasnirgton durtne the early pact of Joptenber for a further talk

with you, bvt two court trlals havo prevunted this, 1

if comreniont 1o you, 1 would like to see wyou in Wssitdnpton
this comine Monday mornine, vctobor 1. LT that day harvons to ve
inconvenient, ploase Lalacraph or telephons mo collect. 1 will ) .
asoune Li:ds timoe to be acrecavle wnlass L hivar to the contrary.

I certainly appmelate the necossity for a positive cornitient
on mr parl, and will Lo pwepr ol Lo lve & definlte answer when [ an
in vasnulin-ton. JSince our talk lest June, guito & few rerscoual conplie-
cationa have arigon, which 1 have buoen atbempting to resolve,

With kind personal ro-ands,

Gincerely yours,

/8/ d. Y. Loraett, Jr,

JKB3r/h

Mr. bDersett conferrod with the writer and Col, Shefriell =dwards on

1 Octobr:r, He was atill in a position of nol Lein: apls to staile that
ho would eater on duty on 1 hoverbur 1951, ' sentioned various personsl
reacons and tha necesaity of conferrine with his fathereinelaw Senator
Villts 3eith. e laber called me at my homs at 9100 Bl 1 Qctober 1961
and stateca Lo could not enter on duty 1 lovember 1951, -ut he continued
to bn Laterested In the job and would probably te 1n contact with Col,
fawards in the spring of 1942 to doteriine Lf there contiimed to he a

vacancy in wnhich ho could e nlaced,

. Loy /8/ reb L. Udneal
Allen Affairs QTicer

1730

? October 1651
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DRAFT

PROMCYD PLOGRAPHY

O'iEAL, Birch Dilirorthe=mbe lainbridge, Gas, June 1, 19133
Ue of GBey Aelle 10353 Ue of Gae, Law Schey LL.Be 19373 atty. pvie
prac., 1937-303 atty., Nopt. of Justico, 1930-i23 to the Dopts of
Stato, dtt., liexico City, D¢ F. and lo ota, Colombia, 1942-L53
atty., oolf 19L6=NT; to the Depbe of State, att., Caracas, 1947-L9j
Rephl officer, Depte of Dofense 19/9-51; married. o

;
.
i
h
}
i
i




14-00000

TR TL Y

1 A1
SEC3. o
. e ..i .

\

\

1

& Au-ast 1951 ‘
MEMORARD |

701 Chinf, Adwinistrative Stadf
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Oﬁice Memorarndum « UNITED STATE> GOVERNMENT

10

1 Assistant Director/Special Operations pATE: 13 February 1951

FROM Security.OHicér

SUBJECT: O'NEAL, Birch D.

Reference to your memorandum concerning return to duty of Subject
sometime prior to | December 1951, this office will endeavor to comply :
with your proposals, I might say that Mr. O'Neal has done a superior job
as Alien Affairs Officer for the Agency., There has been some thought
given to transferring the Alien Affairs Branch from I&S to the immediate
office of Mr. Dulles, and it is Impossible to give a positive guarantee of
his availability, which in that case would be dependent upon Mr. Dulles'

decision.
I feel, however, that OSO could at least tentatively plan along the

line of your proposal. The cooperation of the ADSO and Chief, FDT, in
making Mr, O'Neal available has been sincercly appreciated, -

-
“s’m EDWARDS

Colonel, GSC
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PERSONNEL CTION REQUEST . -

NA;Q .
O'NEAL, Birch D,

SLykNTED LEFECTIVE CATE

asgp T A V-8

KATUKE oF ALTICN
Promotion

whLA LLAY DG {VUICHERED}
LAST WORRING DAY:
EMPLOYEL®S SIGNATURE:

i

— s T
N OU T Y Y 2 Mrg‘lnhv.

.. 9 B Ly st
TTE (Cnies, alfer f&a‘r’Z) T 97-13

{cnier, Alieh Affa G5

GRADE AND SALARY
GS=13 «=§7800.00 p.a. [TED))

Gs*m L 388‘”.00 Polle

OFF ICE
Inspection & Security Staff

Inspeotion & Seourity Staff

DIVISIOH
/?oourity Control Staff

Seourity Control Staff

BRANCH AND SECTION
Alien Affairs Brench

Aliop Affairs Braunch

OFFICIAL STATION

Waghington, D, C,

Washington, D. G,

DEPARTMCNTAL LK ] riewe [

DEPARTMINTAL ‘ Z I

e ] /13

REMARKS:

The requirements of Administrative

1949 have been met,

s

t“x*\@\“

€

Instruotion 20-=1 dated 9 December

rzcouuoma. ‘
25 Aupuat 1950 , CW
DATE SluNIYURlc\)f OFFICE CHIEF, DIvISION CnIEF OR ADM. OFFICIR
FOR USE OF PERSOXNEL ORLY
PLACEHERT | TRANSACTI0NS AND RKCORDS
DATE QUALIFICATIONS APPROVED /C’i -~ 2. APPROPRIATION: of 1/ ST PO
- Fes -3 - .
P ALLOTMENT: /6 /- /d/

CLEARANCE REQUESTED CLEARANCE APPROVLD CSC AUTHCRITY:
GATL TYPE OATE TYFE ,‘JZ.'% -0 //é(‘)
TATE STGNATURE ] S IGNATURE
BATE STGHATURE PSP | Ll P
~  IPERSONNEL RELATIONS ¢ 7
CLASSIFICATION >/ SIGRATURE
BUREAU NO. C.5.C. %0, DATE APPROVED |
sy
S6L r L-9_50o APPROYALS L1 SUBJECY TO SESuRITY CLEARANCE
NEW VicE T-As REAL DATE SIGNATGRE OF ENECUIIME
/
CATED- . [516 LR Y S
S I ED DATE 3
EFFECTIVE DATE U o
/
FORM WO, )
oy 199 3% j / ,
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PERSONNEL A.T10N REQUEST , __Lgm,;fj
WAL T i
. Q¥NEAL, Birch D, urw 1950\ 6//I/§—0
WATURL OF ACTI0W— - T i Thaving doimiion -
¢ LALT WCRY N, Ches
B s o A N A A T ;{M

// a4

- A Tirecdc e SR —

bnrns_( Cha ) | (cruor, Alien Affairs) ¢ S-/7 L

y_z; /Lg bt opua:.:‘@ﬂ $ 7800.00 p.e, o

Inspection and Security Btaff

BRANC W

F‘/..;r' *uion Affairs -

DIVISION AN
SQogiﬁy Control Btaff

OFBIC 1AL STATTON - )
Wostle. WL ° Washington, D, C, _ ;

oreARTMENTAL |t IV ot pantmintar [ XJ cieo ] yale

REMARKSS B

(/ eef'(plﬂlﬁo

RECOMENDED: ﬁ
12 April 1950 - Col, Sh%ﬂd Edwnrds, Chisef, I & 3 Staff
DATL IGRR T E GFFICE GHILY, Gekn.e 2i5% 5 AUM, OFFILEb
FOR PERSONMEL OFFICE 43K QuLY

PLACEMENT TRAR AL TIONS ARD RECLELS,

DATE QUALIFICATIONS APPROVE APPHOFRIATION: wx/ OS5 Fd o>
l (‘:g::_s_?__ ALLATHUERT; Ll Srf
CLLARANCE REQUESTED CLeAvANCE aviediie, r I,
DAL TYPE DATE [nrc ﬁw ﬁ_':_é_._é/é CB-)

DATE T ICHATLRS ﬂ l

DATE S IGNATURE 16 4 570
b i o BL AT IONS
CLANSIF IUAT O DATE SluNATUkE
BURLAL mO, €.S.C, wO. Teste e
S6 ¢ g/ ’0 APPROVALS ) CUBJECT TH nr7 BiT4 CLLARANCE
NEW ViCE 1.4, neal DATE TIGNATURE GF CPE% . Tiet
BA}'[ S AOMAT IS 6 ° 2 u
; 7/{)” ] GATE ’ Ty (T a3 A TS w S T2 Bk
L ols 3 # Sembrl Lr
LAFECT IVE DATE N //Lu\_ (,rEf. oy
g 732
Fomm wo. o, o a® o
JuL t848

~ G TREIEELES

K
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19 Xpril 1950

I\ 3 [ Farsonnel Div, orth Huilding
FROK x[ senloyees Div, "L" Building

SURJOCT ¢ Tranemittel of 17=7 aund P .rponnel Folder

) Tranemitted herewith ia the nereonnel folder of
¥re Bireh D, O'lanl,

Attached {f g 37=7 from 143 plucing Mr, CtNesd
in one of their slote, ths T/0 of which Employess Divislien

does not currye
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SECRET - - " CONF IDENTIAL T : RESTRICTED
T - - varg
ENTRANCE ON DUTY RECORD 21 tarch 150
T0: ayrLbInG 200K
050, FDT L
FROR: FUG-DATE
PERSONNEL QFFICER 20 tarch 1350
AWML OF (MPLOYEEL  giNenl, Birch D.
LRaDE 38LARY

POIITION TITLE

Intell, Officer

(w13 S7800,00

PAYROLL
Youchered

pury sTatiON
Yachinston, D, C,

DATE SECURITY CLEARED
Congurrence 10 Jnreh 1950

DATE Gptm 0f QEF L0y ALMINISTERRD

20 Hareh 1350

QATE PLAuAMENY IDENTIFICATION REQUESTED

DATE Plescuruinild

o be Yo ha
DATE BRIEFED BY SECURITY DATE OF Pmesical FHANINATION
No. A. Ua ba
DATE 29 MONYTW AGRELMENT SIGNED
e

(PLOYEL'S EMERGENCY ADDRESS

E#PLOYEL'S LOCAL ADDRESS

Sune an above

REKARKS:

Subject trancferrcd from Unvouchsred to Vouchered Funds.

Q%"j

$iGRATYSS

RESTRICTED

FOR® %0.
DEC 1pap ¥-78

LCONF IDENT 1AL y

SECRET
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PERSONAL STATUS REPORT

L:.tL»?J/ s, {““f‘ ay HIMST ATt /

T(]iﬁ(’%?[ w“ ’\hq A\Jn Iu/u?-xa [i_.__._ ~D/L WO,R [Niw'\Q /VE_A(é‘L"“l / ”‘Tf‘,’vJ'Hl{Z?ﬂ 0
YSA ioL-052)

PRESEMT ASSIGNMENT )

Vision GRARCH OFFICE

CIVESioN
J——

HipouLe LAST

MARITAL STATUS

ALY,

} HAME OF SPOUSE P 3 sannse. Lo ssrmen)
i ADD?( 5% STRELT AND WUWBER aaad C1TY /4 3TA%E CUGRTRY
| _VSA
: DAYE OF BTATH { VAST OF BIBTH CITY STATE FOUNTHY CITIZLNSHIP
% PN /) N ; /]
D APRL 30 1020 BLENPool  OWIA.  YSA.1 Y. 5.4
. AHE OF FATHER-IN-LAK ) N -
] FIKst W{OOLE “iast Toiving r-VT
-lvigug.c.tﬂ:;l
PRELEWT OR COUNTRY
LALT ADDHESS - 7 e
DATE OF BIR t . | ZENSHLP Am"
- /.
2/4)12. L EDMowp  OWla  V5A | ¥SA.
| HAME OF MTHER-1N-LAN -
EIRSY HaIDEK LASt [UV"G [:":']
iorceasto_ ]
FREEWT OF TR
L‘ Y. A00.0E8€ ‘I
JISA.
Ol U BTN . FIHTEUPETETH STETY CUURTEY R8P4 KU 4

B/4/(9/ L AAFA VFTTt (KD A 1 OA.

EM{T(ﬁsuc] ADDRESSEE
«f NAML FIRN” “iODLE LAST THLEPHONL
u oL a5
JYi S— S —— e STATE JOUNTRY
Nt
S :"}

S1GRATURE U3 EMPLOYEE

SIGNATURE OF SUPLRYISUR

Vo TN

ige7)

FORM RO,
avn 1947 0717
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PERSONNEL ACTION REQUEST

Wiyt fo LiiiLTiel DATE

e a’L O _raned 1250 |

[ 1343

Q"';\L _,,J', - De -

LT R B AFYION

Wi iv ci%il%,  LNERED) 2
o

!

1

N R AL M
tog Tpe o anustuef,

Sscurity concurrencs requoated 7 Mnrch 1'3‘3%0 . ﬁ M/
e e e

Ap
Py
1444 ] . 70"
Treit - : L o
; © Intellioence 0oCicor (Chiof) G3=1.3
rirhiA BRD SALARY |
| G5=13 v1E00:00 7 a. Barereieds.
LEFICE . ] 1 0
i 0s0
guanCe 4 ;
o L FDT
LIIS1U8 AND SECTION < 7 H
(> N l
CSFIC (AL STATION I ;
s e toonashingtons Je Ce
* DEPARTMENTAL [: FI5Lh ! l ,: DNEPARTME NMTEL EZ::] FIELD !:]
PLRRRS: 130
Sl Plezue transfer leavs fron UY fundse
7.

PLOOMENDED: -
6 ihrch 1950 { —
0871, SIGRATURE OF OFFICE £miFF, RHANCH CHIEF OR AOM, OFFICER
FOR PERSOMBEL OFFICE USE ONLY
A M TRANSACTIONS AND RECAECS
Le APPROPRIATION: 2 S 7
/&%‘4 Y| icomment: - =4 .
7 {FERNCT BEQUESTED CLEARESE BPPBO. L. cse antnority: 2 Y TS &
ATE TYPE oATe Tree . . o o A
OATE S’OGKAYURE
LATE SIGNATURE TS -5V
PERSONNEL RELATIUNS A T
CLAS 1EICATION Latt
Eeis's vl eeS.C, w7, TATE APPRCIED T—
& i1 o 1] LOf1a) %) | APPROVALS § SuBIECT TO SECURITY CLEARANCE
RES vICE 1.4, T ATt SIGUATUNE OF EXECUTIVE
v
/ .
q/ﬂ oATE s16 )
E€YECTi e CATE / 7 4 / )
» 1 ‘

Flbas 80,

sut tpap 2773
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CHCLAZSIFL:D CONTROL

88y

March 9, 1950

‘ AMEMBASSY,

i CARACAS o

| A-66 .

¢

} ¥he pssignmant of Attaehd Birch Do 0'!1«31,

CV=1003, to your Eiselen has been cancelleds y
¢

PEAREP s LiYund ‘eb WG LAES IRIED
3-7-50 = x




14-00000

ALY
s

£V
s

§.3
7ee

i o MFMORATDUM FOR THE SECIETAHY (7 STATE
s - ATT NTiUls Mre. b. Park Armstrong, Jr.
Subjost

HNERT A. SCHOW
Assigant Uruclor

T e ———— e,

Attachmeont: Diplemotic Fasuports lo. 210 ¥
and Koo, 211 / OSTED

; Mas
| = L2

|
!
|
!
|
i

i |
i - SEGREY
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Pr TERE D, UYL A
VI‘\: f\i!‘ e 1 AP LV .(- Ad;_‘_jl__’"za__...
e or Iss sape e, o AL' '
\ [CORS Lt 1A
! Jlussifiestion
« 29 Yovaubor 194:
T0 3 Chiel, Torelrm fslon 7 DATE ovoronr 1943
FROM ' :  Chie
SUBJECT: Gene
: Svee
1. With referanze to the above e-loyee, you aro advised thut his
sresent trsawval olans on reormanent change of station to “nuhing-
ton, D.C., &~e as fecllows:
13 Decegher 1949 Tze'rs'tﬂ via Alcoa
3 Tt assNIY LI
; 19 ? " Aerive "obi1le, Llabama, wt 7 8.
’ H4
. 19 n . Tprart ‘obi1e via alr st 10330 a.m,
19 " T Anrive Tulgz, Cklahoriu
In Tulsa hea cun e cenducted by lester or tole;ram dlrected to
hin_nt] e ez-ecta to obtulin an aute-obile
In Tulga ERTTISCHET T3 57§ ho~2e & «dreag via car on or about
10 Jaauary 1359, fe can be reasted through his home address
until a=proxis &tel~ 7 :eJruan, &% which ti{e he axvects to
depart by cs> for Urshiniton, L.Z., end renort for duty 20 Peb-
ruary 1950,
2. Thin pronosel schedule o7 travel 23 in line with anvroved sixty
days?® calendsr leava olue travel %ie,
z
o9 - 1
((v ?‘%l N/ viifll
Classificetion
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908 @ .
{toe Nole 13, Par 8 of Consular Reguitioan)

PERSONNEL REPORT ON REPRESENTATIVES OF

. OTHER DEPARTMENTS ABROAD o -
Name of officer Birch D, O'Neal . . .
Tbe ....0
Pest ...

Mp, O'Neal has done extremely satisfactory
work since he has been here and I wish to
reiterate the satisfaction shown respecting him

by stating that I am very happy

in
tha e 13 not to be ed but 1s to re-
main another ysar in

He has been exceptionally helpful to the

Embassy, and his level head and good sense have
been of exireme usefulnews.

Both he and his wife are extremely well
liked by thelr colleaguos in the Embassy and by
the[:::f::::::]and American Communities.

%@ {Over)

M P @ md

r-adary-i




CONFIDENTIAL

CUIFIDENTIAL

26 Jurunry 19l

FEMORANDUM

70 ¢ Doputy Budpot Officor
FROII s Doputy Parsonnol Off'iocer

SUBJECTs PForoipn Post Differontial

1. In accordanco with Part 325, SubeChapi.r B,
Chaptor 111, Titlo 5, Codo of Fodural Ruruluticns,

D/:rch Do 0'Hoal
is oligible to reouive foroipn post diffuruntizl pay
08 prugsoribed by rogulationg,

e ’
. .

Doputy FPorsonnol Uffizor

COLFIDENTIAL

et (ONFIDENTIAL -~




SRR
| \ ROUTLHE
SPECIAT U EIATIONS 13 MAY 49
coPs 1 | out 81388
; ADSO 2-3, .FBT 4-5, PEES 6
{b [}
8
woH 3578 .
20:[ | cITE: wWasur N
g REs[ ] (I¥ 3u20)aD[___|(IN 31483)
c EYES AIONE - |
1 HOT CONSIDERED SUITAELE TO ACT AS STATION CUIFF

FOR PROTONGED PERIOD.

2o TDSF, WILL NOT PERMIT [ | TAKING HONF LFAVE IN
ADDITION TO NRCEGSARY 30 DAYS TDY HERE PRIOR TO [:]mmmunz.

. 3. FOR THESE REASONS DESIRE PUSTPONE HOMFLEAVE
UNTIL AFTER CRIMMING HAS BECOMI WrLL INDOCTRINATED.

01li9Z 14 MAY 49




. P -~
»”~
. srraTaL e 79
FHE BECHETARY OF SYAYE
wagmNoTOR 8, B 0 : DEPARTMENT OF STATE

WABHINGTON

In reply refer to

FC - LN : Kny 17, 1942 .
ECKRT
Tot Donald H. Gnllowsy, Esouire, .
- Aseistrnt Director, -
Centrcl Intellige nce hgeney. ~( .-

L]
Fromt Jack D, YNesl, 86.“'/_.
Chiefy Divieion of

Forel ¢n Activity Correlation.

Reference ie# made to your menorondum dated sy 7, 1348 re.
garding kr, Bireh D, ('lesl,

The Eubassy at Cnrpcus hns been notified ny telegrea May 14,
1948 that Mr, 0'lenlis travel from Caracas to Hubara v5? retirn
for conference annrozi.mtely May 13, 1948 is suthorized by travel

order No. 8-9649, Yay 4, 1348, chargeable nllotment 2.1272%85,

”y :{ |\‘
[ ~-’ l“ -r:) l‘-‘
SECHYT
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v e 22 e ks LB e T e

MAY 7 1948

MEMCRARDIM FOR THE SKECHETARY OF STATH
ATTENTION: WMr. Jack D. Neal

Subject 3 Clsarance for Travel for M¥r. Birch D. O'Nsal

1. This mezorandus is to confirm Lhe telephone conversation
between Mr. Neal's office and Mr. Orean's office on L Mey 1948 at
which time verbal clearance was obtalned fur kr. Blrch D. ¢'Heal,

presently serving am the American Kmbassy at Carscas,
VYenazusla, to preceed o Ha » Cuba for confersence purposes.
2. Mr. O'Neal will arrive in Habana on or about 19 Hay 1948

and will return to his pest st Caracas upon complotion of the
conference in Habana.

ALAN it. BcCHAUKEN
Aeting Assisiant Director

02y ‘

R/AVA T Wil 2

bredunstl
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23 Junuary, 1948

LB DIANDIU

T0 s Clilef Persomnel Livision, 920 -
via Izecutlive Secrotary for Informution of
Assloetunt iZlroctor, Speclal Operations

i

FRO ¢ Acting Chief, FBRT
SUBJECT: Hecognition of Service - bLirch D. O'Neal

1. In compliunce with £.0. Circular No. 46,
Neco.nition of Service, the followin: inforaution ls
subnitted for your olgervation und for inclusion in
the porgonnel file of Mr. Lirch D. O'Heal.

i 2. A State Department dispatch, dated
11 Docounbor, 1047, from Julter J. Donnslly, American
Anmbassudor, Curacas, /onezuela to the Socraetary of
Jtute, rowd ss follows:

"I huave the lonor to forward harewlth
throe pliotoststic conies of & menorandum prepared

jentitled "The

Comunist Jovomont LIn Jenezueid,”

"7 consider this memorandwa an
excallent plecoe of work whilch 1s8 particularly
ugeful in that 1t brin;s torether in a brlef scops
tho egsontial lacts rorarding the developnmant of
Cormunisn in this country and /ives the nanmes of
the prineipal Comrmunizt lesders, Attention is
invited sspeocially tn page 7 of the menorandun which
islvea tho curpal;n pletform that tho Comxmunist Party
18 uslng In the elcctlon schoduled to be held Decomber

14, 1u947.%

', Birch D. 0'Neul, chief of [ | ,
prepared the nemorandum

FEA TGO ? Bador Lonnellytas dispateh,

—RETINE CRIeT; FBT

gy

284 |




10 garch 1947

HOTE 70 FILES

Py

- The following officlals are approved for
tha Group 1I classification for ovarssas quarters,
under provigions of Bureau of the Budget Circular
4=8, end CIO Administrative Order Ho. 11.
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SECRED N
(\“ '

5 March 1947

TN TRANSF ut LETTER DATED 28 FusiUARY 1947

T0: Birch De 0'Neal

Authorization is granted for tho orating amd shipping
of your personasl eéar at the expenss of thls Srfanization
in ascordance with an apreanont dated 235 Fobruary 1947,
The welpght af such autowiobile will not be deductable

froms the total woipht ellowed for persanzl and housee
bhold effects. :

' —J UL FrOVILG UTTICeY] 7

SECRET
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SECRET T

N

3 Harch 1947

\

BEMORIRTOY FOR THD BDIRRCTOR, CLNTRAL INTILLIGCHED

SCRICTe CIC Adrinistrative Ordor Ho. 31

1. CIC Adrminiatrative Orcder No, 31, dufed Octo er 31, 1946,
Bakes prev'sion for Group Il classification for civilian em-loyecs
who ars Chiefs of Hiselons or principal officers cdirectly aubore
dinate tc Takhington, P.C. The Order specifins that these officials
w11l f=1 in ;ruder CAF=1] or P=6 or abov>, unless othmlu
aporoved by the I'irsetor.

2. I recomrend the Group II elassification for Te. |
{ o | 3 }, and 2ireh D, Q'Neal,
wvho will he Chiofs of their reapoctive Stutions and direetly sube
ordinatc to "ashington, but whoee ;rades are bhdlow tha CAF-].B or
P=6 1@").

3. It 18 helloved in sach case that the fulfillment of the
cblig: ticns at the Station concerned justifies the Croup II elassifica= .
iion. Trerefore, there is at ached a proposcd letter of authorisation
for the Director's rinatu e. The Uircctor's epprovul of this provcsed
lotter will perzit the J-eeial Funds Section to ney the Group 11 classie
fication to the indivicuale concernad,

4. It ig recomrnded thut the payrent under the Grou» II ¢lassie
fication “o made effoctive ae of the dated the individusle concermed
ssguse the risponsibility at the overseas pest,

ect Reslstyy = Adwin. Bldg, DONALD H, GALLOWAY
Aseistant Director
Speeial Operations
iy ds
Centrol Feglstry =2

SECRET
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CSEZR LUUTEY CGITIORISIV G TERLLELT CLUGE 0F OFFICL.LL ST IOV

Niro:. Ne L¥llonl

onefow ol semuiwm oS0 adad

Pursunns o ~u’ oarity vos cd in o, the ¢
station fro: " guidntan, e le to
is hereyy orderii e wpirovods

This ohmngs ¢f officlal station i tu be offssted as soon us
praciicible art 12 ta ka elfsctive upon trrival al your new poste
The trausler io ngt fer rour sonvonlaotion or boneflit, or st your
roguost, bur in tho bast Indersscts of the Sovernment. The
roimbursaront of traval oxpenses lg npthorized.  Por dioen in
licu of 3unsLstency is autheoriced, wwl siall bo in necordenes
Wi S 0N

ith ths proavisions of Aanluisirative QOrder Ne. 4. Living and
quurt.rs uallov-icus ot the mutor cutherized by Budget Circulaz

A=5 zhall bo puid, effestive upon arrtvel,

In nccordnnae with the rrovisions of B0 9805, and subject to the

aviilability »2 Punds, thc shinmont ut Govurnmcat axvense ol your
nxisohiold goods wad personal of'focts, including preking, erating,
vnesing, wunersting, dreyuage, and tomporary storagn nat to exceod
€0 dnrs, witnin Lae prescrited wolght wllowance, is subhorized.
Subjoct o the Lvail Lility of fundy, the movenont of your immedie
wee fwmily 6 Sovermment exponse 1o aubherized in accordanee with

regnl itlens pregeribod in 30 9305,

: : (/% prd )

(nr\zoﬂln. tTicor)

_ %WET :




22 Fobruary 1947

JORANDUH FOR KH. FFEDERICK B. LYON
DIRECTOR, OFPICE OF CONTHOLA

DI’:’A&;ML‘T G BWATE

Subjects Request for Foreign Service Title as Attache”
at| | for kr. birch D. 0'Neal

Enclosuret DPersonal ilistory dtatement of Birch D. 0'Neal

1, It is requostoed that the Department of State grant
to Nr. Direh D. Cfilecl the Forelrn Service title of Attache’

of Enbassy] |

2. ¥, 0'leal roceived his A. 0, end ILL,D. Deprrees
from thoe Universlty ol ueorpsia, e waz a Specinl Apent
in the l'edoral Lureasu of Investipgation for nine yenrz, with
sorvice in Latin Assrica, and he practiced law ohe year. It s
is bellioved that he possesuus tho prolecsional ¢:alilicae .
tions for the dutisa planued for hinm ard, in addition, has
tho ropresentative quelifications cxpec.t.ed of an Auorican

of ficial sorving abroad.

3. Mr. O'Neal will receive frou vll 6 Lasic salery
of$5,005.00 por aunus.

4, It i1z roquested that a diplozatic j;asaport Le
issued to Mr. O'lionl, in view of ths fect tiat he will be

tho [ [

be¢ Thoreo is transimitied levowit) a biographical
sketch on Lr. Cfloal wilch nets ferth Zn cetall pertinent
{nformation on in and on lids spocinl gualifications fop
tho duties it g inlended that b~ perform: at

FOR THE DILECTOR CP CENTRAL INTELLICERCES

. DUNALD T. CLLLOWAY

: naslatant Dl
7}4!,&.1»., I(L/ w? ’(,‘ \T“J"; #aBL3 AN D-"OCtOI‘
PI A)au‘A 397,

NeotiFred £
° § ‘.’C_ ’
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SECRET o~

4

o ‘ n N VV? \
MYECHARDTRE |
20 3 Chief, Speeial Funds Seation
PR &8 Direstor, CIG !
THAY 8 ADSO
SMSECET ¢ Oroup YI Classificatirn under Bureau of Budpot Clrgular A-§ .‘. s

1. The following officials of the Office of Special’
Operations are sppreved for the Group II clossifleation for over=
seas quarters, under provisions of Wurean of the Budget Cireular A-8,
and CI0 sdministrative Ordor Noe 31,

. 2. This authorization will remain valid only so lang
88 the sbove named individuals remain in their respective posto amd
directly subordinate to Vashingion, D. C,
3, Thiz amthori.ation will be offeostive as of ihe
date that the individual concernnd assumos his duties at the overgeas

post,

(C:s HRegistry = Admin, Bldg,

HOYT 5, VANDRNRIEG

| Lisutcnant General, US54
pecial Funds rirscter, €I

Central Reglstry - 2

W?"z" " SECRER
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A SECRET
Sfopoururer 1407

A ORT

TV Cortrol, Cuocdnl (ooratiuns

mer ] 4
Subine Chilafr, Fulb 2

VI Cuic f, .11(‘3101 O'sz

i SURTECY: Rerueact for Loni;nution of niren De C%'anl,

1o %Will rou kindly roguent tho Zicte Donurtoent to
Tirel %, L'l gn Abbocho e avricon ..«b INBY , -

Gaairuote

2. Thy | s not nrévicucls beon . in 0oorne

tion (
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ADJUSTMENT OF SALARY RATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THL%
SCHEDULES OF THE GOVERNMENT EMPLOYERS SALARY REFORM
ACT OF 1964 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE DIRECTOR
OF CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AS PROVIDED IN THE CENTRAL
INTFLLIGENCE AGENCY ACT OF 1844, AS AMENDED, AND POLICY
DIRKCTIVE ISSUED BY THE ACTING DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL

INTELLIGENCE DATED 8 OCTOBER 1962,

SALARY CONVERTED TO RATE SHOWN FOR INDIVIDUAL'S ORADE
AND STEP A8 INDICATED IN CHART BELOW,

GENERAL SCHEDULE RATES
Federal Employees Salary Act of 1964

Per Annum Rates and Steps
SMEI"T 1 21 3 [ 4 [ 5 | 61 7] 8.1 9 J10_

G3- 1/$3,385/$3,500($3,615|$3,730)$3,845/$3,960/$4,075/$4,130|$4,305]$4,420
G3- 2| 3,680 3,805) 3,930) 4,055) 4,180] 4,305| 4,430] 4,555| 4,680] 4,805
GS- 3| 4,005] 4,140/ 4,275] 4,410) 4,545) 4,680 4,815, 4,850 5,085, 5,220
GS- 4| 4,480 4,630] 4,780| 4,930( 5,080] 5,230{ 5,380; 5,530| 5,680| 5,830
GS- 5| 5,000/ 5,165} 5,330| 5,495| 5,660| 5,825/ 5,990| 6,155| 6,320/ 6,485
GS- 6| 5,505| 5,690( 5,875/ 6,060| 6,245| 6,430, 6,615| 6,800| 6,985/ 7,170
GS~ 7| 6,050 6,250 6,450| 6,650 6,850] 7,050| 7,250} 7,450| 7,650| 7,850
GS-~ 8 6,630( 6,850| 7,070 7,290( 7,510 7,730/ 7,950| 8,170( 8,390| 8,610
GS- 9] 7.220) 7,465| 7,710| 7,955| 8,200] 8,445] 8,690 8,935| 9,180 5,425
GS-10{ 7,900| 8,170; 8,440| 8,710{ 8,980 9,250{ 9,520/ 9,790{10,060/10,330
GS-~11{ 8,650( 8,945/ 9,240! 9,535/ 9,830(10,125{10,420/10,715{11,010{11,305
GS-12(10,250/10,605/10,960/11,315/11,670/12,025/12,380112,735(13,090/13,445
GS-13(12,075]12,495112,915(13,335/13,755(14,175/14,595{15,015{15,435

GS-14/14,170(14,660|15,150(15,640/16,130|16,620(17,110/17,600/18,090(18,580
GS-15(16,460(17,030(17,600{18,170(18,740(19,310/19,880/20,450/21,020/21,590
GS5-16{18,935/19,590/20,245/20,900{21,555]22,210(22,865/23,520{24,175| .. ...
GS-17]21,445122,195/22,845(23,695j24.445] .....1 ... ] viei] v annns
GS-18(24,500) ... .| ..... | ... e e e e
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2 DAtE OF DiNTH 3 JUBMALORACTION No! 4 DAate
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wous | wwio Joruin] 571, [ 7o porer WiW | VICK | 0, B, |AFAL]
. IS S
wison |oTne
® ‘ 50/D1
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L 4 —

- ~u1--aJ Bome 20

2t nemarxs: This action £3 subject 20 811 applicable laws, rules, and regulations and may be
subject te investigation and approval by the United States Civil Service Commission.
The action may be corrected or canceled if not in accordance with all requirements.
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